

POCSO-65/2024
CNR NO-WBUD01-003898-2024
J.O. CODE NO-WB00699

Order No-06

Dated-18.01.2025

Today is fixed for production, Supply of Copy and filing appointment letter.

Accd. Sabbir Ali is produced from J.C. through VC.

None move.

As per the resolution of pen down dt 18.01.2025 of the Local Bar Association due to sudden demise of the Law clerk, the court could not function today.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix-20.02.2025 for production, Supply of Copy and filing appointment letter .

D/c by me,

Judge, Special Court(POCSO) ,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court(POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.