

POCSO-65/2024  
CNR NO-WBUD01-003898-2024  
J.O. CODE NO-WB00699

Order No- 08  
Dated-20.02.2025

Today is fixed for production, Supply of Copy and filing appointment letter.  
Accd. Sabbir Ali is produced from J.C. through VC.  
Ld. chief PP submits an appointment letter in the name of Prosenjit Roy.  
Ld. PP files hazira.  
The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix-21.02.2025 for Physical production, Supply of Copy and Consideration of charge. .

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent Raiganj District Correctional Home for taking necessary action.

D/c by me,

Judge, Special Court(POCSO) ,  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court(POCSO),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.