

POCSO- 65 of 2024
CNR No. WBUD01-003898-2022
J.O Code-WB-00699

Order No. 06
Dt.30.06.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused Sabbir Alam is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 of the CrPC .

Considered and allowed.

No SR is received.

The prosecution has also filed hazira along with two witnesses Jasminara Khatun and Abdul Jabbar and they are examined as PW-1 and PW-2.

The statement of PW-1 u/s 183 of the BNSS and the signature of PW-1 on it is marked as **Exbt. P-1** and **Exbt. P-1/1**. Signature of PW-2 on the written complainant is marked as **Exbt. P-2**.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

To- **20.08.2025** for evidence of CSW-2,3.

21.08.2025 for evidence of CSW-4.

Issue Summons.

The prosecution to take step accordingly.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court, (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Judge, Special Court, (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur